TAT6281
FTTH Variable Gain Receiver
Preliminary Data Sheet:  Rev A 06/04/12 - 1 of  8-                 Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2012 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc.                       Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
 Applications
40 Pin 6x6 mm leadless SMT Package
 High Gain, low noise FTTH Receiver

M/A
COM
MABA-007681-CT-2010
L1, L2 16 nH Wire-wound Inductor  603 Coil craft 0603CT-16NXJLU
L3,L4,L5,L6,L7 880 nH
Ind 1206 Ferrite Core
Wirewound
Murata LQH31HNR88K
L13 7.5 nH Wirewound Inductor  603 Coil craft 0603CS-7N5XJLU
L14 10 nH Wirewound Inductor  603 Coil craft 0603CS-10NXJLU
C1,C2,C3,C8,C9,
C10,C11, C15,C19
1 uF Cap Chip Ceramic 0603 Murata GRM188C81E105KAADD
C12 0.1 uF Cap Chip Ceramic 0603 Murata GRM188R72A104KA35D
C21 4 pF Cap Chip Ceramic 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H4R0CZ01D
B1,B2 0 ohm Res Chip 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V
R1,R27 1 Kohm Res Chip 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1001V
R2 200 ohm Res Chip 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2000V
R4,R5 8.2 Kohm Res Chip 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF8201V
R10, R11 2.2 Kohm Res Chip 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2201V
R14,R17 27 ohm Res Chip 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF27R0V
R15 75 ohm Res Chip 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF75R0V
R16 510 ohm Res Chip 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF5100V
R26 270 ohm Res Chip 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2700V
C22,L8,L9,L12,L15,R8,R1
2,R18,R21,R23,R24
0 ohm Res Chip 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V
U2,C18,C20,R3,R6,R7,